



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0034-0350 **Counties:** BROOKFIELD
Letting Date: July 15, 2020 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 003 **Project(s):** N/A
Contract Time: 659 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Construction of a new Brookfield Repair Facility

Line No / Item ID		(1) Nosal Builders Inc		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) O & G Industries	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0020801 (1.000)	750.00000	750.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	2,644.00000	2,644.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0020902 (1.000)	20,291.00000	20,291.00	22,764.00000	22,764.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0030	0100072 (1.000)	65,991.00000	65,991.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	39,642.00000	39,642.00
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0040	0100150 (1.000)	9,004,491.00000	9,004,491.00	9,704,000.00000	9,704,000.00	9,803,858.48000	9,803,858.48
	MAINTENANCE FACILITY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0050	0101000 (1.000)	20,702.00000	20,702.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	12,401.00000	12,401.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0060	0101117 4,300.000	5.68000	24,424.00	10.00000	43,000.00	7.76000	33,368.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0070	0101128 (1.000)	58,319.00000	58,319.00	30,250.00000	30,250.00	42,886.00000	42,886.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0080	0101143 15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0090	0101183 (1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	PCB BUILDING MATERIALS REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Nosal Builders Inc		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) O & G Industries	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0100	0202315 DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	6,450.000 ton	46.23000 298,183.50	41.00000 264,450.00	43.26000 279,027.00		
0110	0202452 TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	1,659.00000 1,659.00	1,500.00000 1,500.00	2,010.00000 2,010.00		
0120	0202642 ABANDONMENT OF WELLS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	1,000.000 est.	1.00000 1,000.00	1.00000 1,000.00	1.00000 1,000.00		
0130	0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	6,930.000 s.y.	2.51000 17,394.30	7.50000 51,975.00	0.80000 5,544.00		
0140	0212000 SUBBASE	1,590.000 c.y.	50.88000 80,899.20	52.00000 82,680.00	27.28000 43,375.20		
0150	0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	1,120.000 c.y.	50.13000 56,145.60	62.00000 69,440.00	41.55000 46,536.00		
0160	0406171 HMA S0.5	1,550.000 ton	107.87000 167,198.50	135.00000 209,250.00	92.63000 143,576.50		
0170	0406172 HMA S0.375	580.000 ton	112.15000 65,047.00	150.00000 87,000.00	113.27000 65,696.60		
0180	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	1,340.000 gal	7.65000 10,251.00	6.00000 8,040.00	4.18000 5,601.20		
0190	0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	3,000.000 est.	1.00000 3,000.00	1.00000 3,000.00	1.00000 3,000.00		
0200	0969064 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	23.000 mo.	4,322.13000 99,408.99	1,750.00000 40,250.00	5,860.00000 134,780.00		
0210	0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	6,800.000 est.	1.00000 6,800.00	1.00000 6,800.00	1.00000 6,800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Nosal Builders Inc		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) O & G Industries	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0220 0970007	160.000	52.02000	8,323.20	80.00000	12,800.00	63.36000	10,137.60
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **							
0230 0971001	(1.000)	2,387.00000	2,387.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,403.00000	5,403.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
0240 0977001	20.000	22.80000	456.00	75.00000	1,500.00	40.00000	800.00
TRAFFIC CONE							
0250 0978002	10.000	82.70000	827.00	125.00000	1,250.00	80.00000	800.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							
0260 0999002	(1.000)	107,100.00000	107,100.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	183,356.00000	183,356.00
DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
0270 1220027	110.000	17.05000	1,875.50	70.00000	7,700.00	10.00000	1,100.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0280 1301082	117.000	321.32000	37,594.44	175.00000	20,475.00	176.71000	20,675.07
8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							
0290 1301307	105.000	108.75000	11,418.75	30.00000	3,150.00	96.87000	10,171.35
2" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K) ** See Special Provisions **							
0300 1504010	(1.000)	8,180.00000	8,180.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	13,335.00000	13,335.00
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **							
0310 1600002	28,323.000	1.00000	28,323.00	1.00000	28,323.00	1.00000	28,323.00
FUEL ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0320 1700001	30,153.000	1.00000	30,153.00	1.00000	30,153.00	1.00000	30,153.00
SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
Section Totals:		\$10,255,092.98		\$10,943,750.00		\$10,995,000.00	
Contract Totals		\$10,255,092.98		\$10,943,750.00		\$10,995,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) LaRosa Building Group LLC		(5) Banton Construction Company Inc		(6) Giordano Construction Co. Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020801	(1.000)	1,969.00000	1,969.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	6,680.00000	6,680.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0020902	(1.000)	1,314.00000	1,314.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	48,534.00000	48,534.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0100072	(1.000)	15,315.00000	15,315.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0100150	(1.000)	10,192,957.00000	10,192,957.00	10,532,793.00000	10,532,793.00	10,431,479.00000	10,431,479.00
	MAINTENANCE FACILITY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0101000	(1.000)	5,470.00000	5,470.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	5,262.00000	5,262.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0060	0101117	4,300.000	15.86000	68,198.00	10.00000	43,000.00	9.58000	41,194.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0070	0101128	(1.000)	62,902.00000	62,902.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0080	0101143	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0090	0101183	(1.000)	2,188.00000	2,188.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	PCB BUILDING MATERIALS REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0100	0202315	6,450.000	63.45000	409,252.50	58.00000	374,100.00	53.75000	346,687.50
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) LaRosa Building Group LLC		(5) Banton Construction Company Inc		(6) Giordano Construction Co. Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0202452	1.000	1,641.00000	1,641.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0120	0202642	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	ABANDONMENT OF WELLS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0130	0209001	6,930.000	1.18000	8,177.40	3.00000	20,790.00	3.09000	21,413.70
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0140	0212000	1,590.000	51.96000	82,616.40	41.00000	65,190.00	44.97000	71,502.30
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0150	0304002	1,120.000	60.17000	67,390.40	42.00000	47,040.00	45.10000	50,512.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0160	0406171	1,550.000	100.38000	155,589.00	102.00000	158,100.00	123.13000	190,851.50
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0170	0406172	580.000	104.52000	60,621.60	108.00000	62,640.00	146.29000	84,848.20
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0180	0406236	1,340.000	8.20000	10,988.00	8.00000	10,720.00	7.40000	9,916.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0190	0406999	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0200	0969064	23.000	6,720.00000	154,560.00	7,967.00000	183,241.00	9,000.00000	207,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0210	0970006	6,800.000	1.00000	6,800.00	1.00000	6,800.00	1.00000	6,800.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0220	0970007	160.000	102.97000	16,475.20	55.00000	8,800.00	62.00000	9,920.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) LaRosa Building Group LLC		(5) Banton Construction Company Inc		(6) Giordano Construction Co. Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230 0971001	(1.000)	13,127.00000	13,127.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
0240 0977001	20.000	49.23000	984.60	30.00000	600.00	90.00000	1,800.00
TRAFFIC CONE							
0250 0978002	10.000	98.45000	984.50	95.00000	950.00	132.00000	1,320.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							
0260 0999002	(1.000)	216,867.00000	216,867.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00	271,567.00000	271,567.00
DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
0270 1220027	110.000	43.76000	4,813.60	10.00000	1,100.00	32.00000	3,520.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0280 1301082	117.000	215.51000	25,214.67	120.00000	14,040.00	405.24000	47,413.08
8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							
0290 1301307	105.000	89.70000	9,418.50	91.00000	9,555.00	60.00000	6,300.00
2 " COPPER PIPE (TYPE K) ** See Special Provisions **							
0300 1504010	(1.000)	3,829.00000	3,829.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	14,500.00000	14,500.00
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **							
0310 1600002	28,323.000	1.00000	28,323.00	1.00000	28,323.00	1.00000	28,323.00
FUEL ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0320 1700001	30,153.000	1.00000	30,153.00	1.00000	30,153.00	1.00000	30,153.00
SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
Section Totals:			\$11,677,139.37		\$11,893,935.00		\$12,086,396.28
Contract Totals			\$11,677,139.37		\$11,893,935.00		\$12,086,396.28

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Rizzo Corporation		(8) Manafort Brothers Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0020801 (1.000)	18,705.15000	18,705.15	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0020	0020902 (1.000)	17,010.35000	17,010.35	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0030	0100072 (1.000)	30,927.85000	30,927.85	10,500.00000	10,500.00		
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0040	0100150 (1.000)	11,210,000.00000	11,210,000.00	11,922,000.00000	11,922,000.00		
	MAINTENANCE FACILITY ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0050	0101000 (1.000)	16,237.15000	16,237.15	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0060	0101117 4,300.000	14.95000	64,285.00	3.60000	15,480.00		
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0070	0101128 (1.000)	59,278.35000	59,278.35	44,500.00000	44,500.00		
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0080	0101143 15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00		
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0090	0101183 (1.000)	15,051.55000	15,051.55	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
	PCB BUILDING MATERIALS REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0100	0202315 6,450.000	55.67000	359,071.50	38.25000	246,712.50		
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions ** ton						
0110	0202452 1.000	1,546.40000	1,546.40	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Rizzo Corporation		(8) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0120	0202642	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	
	ABANDONMENT OF WELLS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0130	0209001	6,930.000	4.43000	30,699.90	1.25000	8,662.50	
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0140	0212000	1,590.000	48.97000	77,862.30	60.00000	95,400.00	
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0150	0304002	1,120.000	56.70000	63,504.00	52.00000	58,240.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
0160	0406171	1,550.000	117.35000	181,892.50	105.00000	162,750.00	
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0170	0406172	580.000	121.65000	70,557.00	110.00000	63,800.00	
	HMA S0.375	ton					
0180	0406236	1,340.000	5.15000	6,901.00	4.00000	5,360.00	
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0190	0406999	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0200	0969064	23.000	7,164.95000	164,793.85	5,000.00000	115,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0210	0970006	6,800.000	1.00000	6,800.00	1.00000	6,800.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0220	0970007	160.000	51.55000	8,248.00	62.00000	9,920.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
0230	0971001	(1.000)	6,705.00000	6,705.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Rizzo Corporation		(8) Manafort Brothers Inc			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240 0977001 TRAFFIC CONE	20.000 ea.	24.80000	496.00	50.00000	1,000.00		
0250 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	10.000 ea.	86.10000	861.00	85.00000	850.00		
0260 0999002 DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	294,032.00000	294,032.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
0270 1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	110.000 s.f.	18.40000	2,024.00	22.00000	2,420.00		
0280 1301082 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	117.000 l.f.	203.10000	23,762.70	240.00000	28,080.00		
0290 1301307 2" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K) ** See Special Provisions **	105.000 l.f.	84.55000	8,877.75	85.00000	8,925.00		
0300 1504010 TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	3,608.25000	3,608.25	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
0310 1600002 FUEL ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	28,323.000 est.	1.00000	28,323.00	1.00000	28,323.00		
0320 1700001 SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	30,153.000 est.	1.00000	30,153.00	1.00000	30,153.00		
Section Totals:		\$12,821,214.55		\$13,122,376.00			
Contract Totals		\$12,821,214.55		\$13,122,376.00			
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							